

ORIGINAL

Florida Regulatory Relations 150 S. Monroe St., Suite 400 F: 850-224-5073 Tallahassee, FL 32301

T: 850-577-5550 www.att.com

March 8, 2007

Mrs. Blanca S. Bayo Director, Division of Commission Clerk and Administrative Services Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, Florida 32399

Re: Approval of Amendment to the Interconnection, unbundling, resale and collocation Agreement between BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. ("BellSouth") and Comcast Phone, LLC Comcast Phone II, Inc.

Dear Mrs. Bayo:

Please find enclosed for filing and approval, the original and two copies of BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc.'s Amendment to Interconnection, unbundling, resale and collocation Agreement with Comcast Phone, LLC Comcast Phone II, Inc.

The underlying agreement was filed on April 27, 2006 in docket 060333-TP.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to call Robyn Holland at (850) 577-5551.

Very truly yours,

ANU Newdry Regulatory Vice President

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

02217 MAR 125

Amendment to the Agreement Between Comcast Phone, LLC. Comcast Phone II, Inc. and BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. Dated September 25, 2005

Pursuant to this Amendment, (the "Amendment"), Comcast Phone, LLC. Comcast Phone II, Inc. ("CUSTOMER"), and BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. ("BellSouth"), hereinafter referred to collectively as the "Parties," hereby agree to amend that certain Interconnection Agreement between the Parties dated September 25, 2005 ("Agreement") to be effective as of the date of the last signature to the Amendment ("Effective Date").

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual provisions contained herein and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Parties hereby covenant and agree as follows:

1. The Parties hereby agree to modify the Notices Section of the General Terms and Conditions of Comcast Phone II, Inc. Comcast Phone, LLC's Agreement with the following:

Comcast Phone II, Inc. Comcast Phone, LLC.

Beth Choroser Senior Director of Regulatory Compliance Comcast Cable Communications 1500 Market Street Philadelphia, PA 19102 Phone: 215-981-7893

Fax: 267-675-5039

Email: beth_choroser@comcast.com

AND

Brian Rankin Assistant General Counsel Comcast Cable Communications 1500 Market Street Philadelphia, PA 19102 Phone: 215-320-7325

Fax: 267-675-5039

Email: brian_rankin@comcast.com

2. All of the other provisions of the Agreement, dated September 25, 2005, shall remain in full force and effect.

Version: Notices Section Change - ICA

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have executed this Amendment the day and year written below.

BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc.

By:

Name: Kristen E. Shore

Title: Director

Date: 1/28/17

Comcast Phone LLC. Comcast Phone

II, Inc.

By:

Name: 5 USan Jin - Davis

Title: Ui'ce President of Corporate Dorelop

Date: 2/23/07